# OP \$440.00 384630

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373823

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flow Polymers, LLC		02/19/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kayne Senior Credit II GP, LLC, as Administrative Agent			
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3350			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60606			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3846305	SUREFLO
Registration Number:	2474464	PROLONG
Registration Number:	2316673	FLOWSIL
Registration Number:	2268710	PROLUBE
Registration Number:	2254763	FLOWSPERSE
Registration Number:	2169699	PROTAC
Registration Number:	2167736	PROMIX
Registration Number:	2167735	4TEAR
Registration Number:	4632532	PROSORP
Registration Number:	4636484	PROFILE
Registration Number:	4856950	SUREMIX
Registration Number:	4474142	KENMIX
Registration Number:	0939392	KEN-MAG
Registration Number:	0989459	KEN-ZINC
Registration Number:	0989460	KENLASTIC
Registration Number:	1071212	DRYSPERSION
Registration Number:	1044534	DRIMIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900354765 REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0871

**Fax Number:** 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-3865

**Email:** sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7023.013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=11 PSL- Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement (Flow Polymers)#page1.tif source=11 PSL- Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement (Flow Polymers)#page2.tif source=11 PSL- Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement (Flow Polymers)#page3.tif source=11 PSL- Fully Executed Trademark Security Agreement (Flow Polymers)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0872

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, FLOW POLYMERS, LLC (the "<u>Assignor</u>") has joined into a Security Agreement, dated June 30, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), in favor of Kayne Senior Credit II GP, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for certain lenders (the "<u>Assignee</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby pledges and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

7544163v3 2/18/2016 10:19 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0873 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of February 19, 2016.

FLOW POLYMERS, LLC

Name: Mark Breen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

# SCHEDULE 1A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **Trademarks**

**Owner:** Flow Polymers, LLC

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Class(es)	Status
SUREFLO	U.S.	77/782860	3846305	1	REGISTERED
		07/16/2009	09/07/2010		
PROLONG	U.S.	75/868003	2474464	1	REGISTERED
		12/10/1999	07/31/2001		
FLOWSIL	U.S.	75/649038	2316673	1	REGISTERED
		02/26/1999	02/08/2000		
PROLUBE	U.S.	75/470915	2268710	1	REGISTERED
		04/20/1998	08/10/1999		
FLOWSPERSE	U.S.	75/305505	2254763	1	REGISTERED
		06/09/1997	06/22/1999		
PROTAC	U.S.	75/337457	2169699	1	REGISTERED
		08/07/1997	06/30/1998		
PROMIX	U.S.	75/337527	2167736	1	REGISTERED
		08/07/1997	06/23/1998		
4TEAR	U.S.	75/337526	2167735	1	REGISTERED
		08/07/1997	06/23/1998		
PROSORP	U.S.	86/297869	4632532	1	REGISTERED
		06/02/2014	11/04/2014		
PROFILE	U.S.	86/228735	4636484	1	REGISTERED
		03/21/2014	11/11/2014		
SUREMIX	U.S.	86/537391	4856950	1	REGISTERED
		02/17/2015	11/17/2015		
KENMIX	U.S.	85/920509	4474142	1	REGISTERED
		05/01/2013	01/28/2014		
KEN-MAG	U.S.	72389275	939392	1	REGISTERED
		04/15/1971	08/01/1972		
KEN-ZINC	U.S.	72460579	989459	1	REGISTERED
		06/18/1973	07/30/1974		

KE 39860415.2

7567126v1 2/18/2016 4:29 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0875

Mark	Country	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Class(es)	Status
KENLASTIC	U.S.	72460580 06/18/1973	989460 07/30/1974	1	REGISTERED
DRYSPERSION	U.S.	73026094 07/01/1974	1071212 08/16/1977	1	REGISTERED
DRIMIX	U.S.	73026095 07/01/1974	1044534 07/27/1976	1	REGISTERED
SUREFLO	Canada	1446515 07/29/2009	TMA823867 05/11/2012	1	REGISTERED